
 I-1 

INVITATION FOR BIDS 
 

Sealed bids will be received by the Board of Water and Sewer Commissioners of the City of Mobile, Alabama (“Board”), 
at the Business Entrance Lobby at Park Forest, 4725 Moffett Road, Mobile, AL 36618-0249 until 12:00 p.m., Local Time, 
on April 1, 2024, and then publicly opened and read at 1:00 p.m. in the Board Conference Room for furnishing all labor, 
materials, and performing all work for the following project:  Sheet Pile Wall at Bucks Pumping Station (Proj. No. 
1025628). 
 
Plans and specifications may be inspected at the Board’s office at 4725 Moffett Rd., Suite A, Mobile, AL or at 
Volkert, Inc., 1110 Montlimar Drive, Suite 1050, Mobile, AL.  Electronic plans and specifications may be obtained 
via email for review only from Volkert, Inc. (Email: keturah.doherty@volkert.com).  All bids must be submitted on 
a numbered set of specifications obtained from Volkert, Inc. as described in the Instructions to Bidders.   
 
Copies of the Plans and Specifications for bidding purposes may be obtained from Volkert, Inc. upon a non-
refundable payment of $40.00 per set.  No Specifications will be issued later than twenty-four (24) hours prior to 
bid submission time. 
 
A Non-Mandatory Pre-Bid Conference will be held at 9:00 a.m., Local Time, on March 20, 2024, at the Bucks 
Pumping Station in Bucks, Alabama to discuss bidding and project requirements.  The street address to turn off of 
Highway 43 is 15300 US-43, Bucks, AL 36512.  Veer left after crossing the RR tracks and then keep right.  The gates 
to the pumping station will be open.  Call Ray Miller at 251-591-5515 with any questions about directions. 
 
Bids must be submitted on the standard forms included with the Contract Documents. 
 
Envelopes containing bids must be sealed and delivered to the Director, Board of Water and Sewer Commissioners 
of the City of Mobile, Alabama, at 4725 Moffett Road, Mobile, (Business Entrance Lobby), Mobile, Alabama 36618-
0249:  "Bid for Sheet Pile Wall at Bucks Pumping Station (Proj. No. 1025628), to be opened at 1:00 p.m., Local Time, 
April 1, 2024.”  The Bidder's Alabama State Contractor's License Number and discipline shall be on the envelope. 
 
Bid guarantee in the form of certified check, bid bond, or Irrevocable Letter of Credit acceptable to the Board 
will be required for at least 5% of the bid amount, not to exceed $10,000. 
 
The Board reserves the right to reject any and all bids and to waive any informality in bids received. 
 
THIS INVITATION FOR BIDS IS CONDENSED FOR ADVERTISING PURPOSES. ADDITIONAL 
INFORMATION/REQUIREMENTS FOR BIDDERS CAN BE FOUND IN THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS.  

 
THE BOARD OF WATER AND SEWER COMMISSIONERS 

OF THE CITY OF MOBILE, ALABAMA 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

mailto:keturah.doherty@volkert.com

